OSTERREICHISCHE POST AG

OSTERREICHISCHE POST AG
ISIN: ATO000APOST4  WKN:

Overview

2024/04/30 17:35:06

Price
29.90 EUR

Difference

© -083%(-0.25)

General attributes

ISIN
Symbol
Exchange
Currency
Sector

Security
type

Market cap
(m)

Benchmark

Market data

Bid (Bid size)
Ask (Ask size)
Open

High

Low

Close (prev. day)
VWAP

Volume (pcs)
Trading volume
Number of trades
Last size

ATOO00APOST4

POST

Vienna Stock Exchange
EUR

Transport

Stock

2,020 EUR

ATX AUSTRIAN TRADED
INDEX

29.90 EUR (2,008)
-EUR

30.25 EUR
30.25 EUR
29.90 EUR
30.15 EUR
30.000665 EUR
30,619
918,590.35

106

6,555

Futures and Options

Related Futures
Related Options
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Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.
Source: FactSet
Recent research
on instrument | on sector on market
Date Headline Download
2024/04/29 ER  Aktienempfehlungen Osterreich &
2024/04/15 B®  Aktienempfehlungen Osterreich &,
2024/04/03 B Aktienempfehlungen Osterreich &
2024/03/18 ER  Aktienempfehlungen Osterreich &y
2024/03/15 B Equity Weekly &,
1/4


https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/SearchDispatcher/Market/future/index.phtml?ID_INSTRUMENT_CLASS_FUTURE=20216336
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20instrument&ISIN=AT0000APOST4&ID_NOTATION=
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20sector&ISIN=AT0000APOST4&ID_NOTATION=
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907946_index=on%20market&ISIN=AT0000APOST4&ID_NOTATION=
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=385604
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=b81201bbd84f01cfdbfb70c87fbeda916401732c26da8c74f0d591ceef5d6d4c&idfile=60253&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60253%2F2024-04-29%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=1f2c9251a20ec42ac&time=1714654029&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=382567
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=2a513128ebfbd3c75661d8d550e77a81fe9bd3ab9e8f4e81936f45f29cd827ce&idfile=60192&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60192%2F2024-04-15%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=2b8f79a28c5313af5&time=1714654029&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=380462
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=3cbec812fadc3f70084c7e2520843d3249441d09d0762c05231e973127859efb&idfile=60116&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60116%2F2024-04-03%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=c7dd1bbf5b862996d&time=1714654029&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=378075
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=5106ef0bed5ad75770edf77de0423122890e538035a31520624e3cc40ecf7612&idfile=60051&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60051%2F2024-03-18%2FEmpfehlungsliste&stath=2e005be5e6951ac6f&time=1714654029&tool=RSC
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/ResearchCenter/Overview/Research_Detail/index.phtml?ID_ENTRY=377851
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/modules/res/FileDownload.php?hash=9b147f4cac06294d8df6e73fc2ec7ce390e77d21fb606422e69b20ff53e4f410&idfile=60042&stat=ebg.de%2FCorporateClients%2Fen%2FFiles%2FResearch%2F60042%2F2024-03-15%2FEquity%2BWeekly&stath=143189fb6ef057d5a&time=1714654029&tool=RSC

OSTERREICHISCHE POST AG

Details

2024/04/30 17:35:06

Price
29.90 EUR
Difference © -083%(-0.25)
General attributes
ISIN ATOO00APOST4
Symbol POST
Exchange Vienna Stock Exchange
Currency EUR
Sector Transport
Security Stock
type
Market cap 2,020 EUR
(m)
Benchmark ATX AUSTRIAN TRADED
INDEX
Market data
Bid (Bid size) 29.90 EUR (2,008)
Ask (Ask size) - EUR
Open 30.25 EUR
High 30.25 EUR
Low 29.90 EUR
Close (prev. day) 30.15 EUR
VWAP 30.000665 EUR
Volume (pcs) 30,619
Trading volume 918,590.35
Number of trades 106
Last size 6,555
Performance and Risk
6m 1y 3y
Perf (%) -0.33% -13.81% -18.83%
Perf (abs.) -0.10 -4.80 -6.95
Beta 0.34 0.28 0.40
Volatility 14.70 15.92 21.97

ERSTE

Group

45.00
42.50 [
40.00 [
37.50 LA
35.00 | I
32.50
30.00 L/ \

27.50 Vo

Sy

06.2019 05.2020 04.2021

032022

02.2023

01.2024

Information about previous performance does not guarantee future performance.

Source: FactSet

Price data

@ price 5 days | @ volume 5 days (pcs.)

@ price 30 days | @ volume 30 days (pcs.)

@ price 100 days | @ volume 100 days (pcs.)
@ price 250 days | @ volume 250 days (pcs.)
YTD High | date

YTD Low | date

52 Weeks High | date

52 Weeks Low | date

Arbitrage views

Exchange [F] Date Time

Xetra 2024/ 17:35
04/30

Vienna Stock Exchange 2024/ 17:35
04/30

Tradegate 2024/ 22:26
04/30

Stuttgart 2024/ 15:37
04/30

Munich 2024/ 08:00

Price

29.90 EUR

29.90 EUR

29.95 EUR

29.95 EUR

30.15 EUR

30.92 EUR (37,485)
31.63 EUR (28,444)
31.40 EUR (33,763)

31.75 EUR (29,363)
33.00 EUR (2024/01/02)
29.70 EUR (2024/02/27)
33.70 EUR (2023/05/03)
29.70 EUR (2024/02/27)

Trading Number of
volume (mio.) trades
0.06 9

0.92 106

0.10 29

0.00 7

0.00 2
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/MarketsAndTrends/IndicesAndEquities/Factsheets/Share/print.phtml?elem907954_sortBy=gen_exchange&elem907954_sortOrder=ASC&ISIN=AT0000APOST4
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=30282165
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=38120757
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=14936107
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=14935705

OSTERREICHISCHE POST AG

ERSTE

Group

London Stock Exchange
European Trade Reporting
Hanover

Hamburg

Frankfurt

FINRA other OTC Issues

Duesseldorf

Berlin

04/30

2024/
04/30

2024/
04/30

2024/
04/30

2024/
04/30

2023/
03/14

2024/
04/30

2024/
04/30

17:30

08:12

08:12

08:20

19:34

19:30

08:08

30.15 EUR

30.10 EUR

30.10 EUR

30.10 EUR

38.15 USD

29.85 EUR

30.20 EUR

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
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https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=40134670
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=40134670
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=307253357
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=19964761
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=14949317
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=249179335
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=32306281
https://de.products.erstegroup.com/CorporateClients/en/Dispatcher/FactsheetDispatcher/index.phtml?ID_NOTATION=14937795

OSTERREICHISCHE POST AG

Company profile
Company Logo

@7 Post.at

Contact Details
OESTERREICHISCHE POST AG

Rochusplatz 1 - 1030 Wien
Telefon: +43-577-6730400
Fax: +

E-mail: info@post.at

ERSTE

Group

Company Profile

Members of Management Board

Georg Polzl

Peter
Umundum

Walter Oblin

Chairman of Managing
Board

Member of Executive
Committee

Member of Executive
Committee

Board of directors

Elisabeth Stadler
Peter E. Kruse
Sigrid Stagl
Andreas Rindler
Andreas
Schieder
Bernhard Spalt
Christiane
Wenckheim
Felicia Kolliker
Huberta Gheneff
Richard Koéhler

Stefan Flrnsinn

Ulrike
Ernstbrunner

Chairman of
Supervisory Board

Member of Supervisory
Board

Member of Supervisory
Board

Member of Supervisory
Board

Member of Supervisory
Board

Member of Supervisory
Board

Member of Supervisory
Board

Member of Supervisory
Board

Member of Supervisory
Board

Member of Supervisory
Board

Member of Supervisory
Board

Member of Supervisory
Board
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mailto:info@post.at
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